CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
May 27, 2025
ADDENDUM NO. 2

TO: ALL BIDDERS

SUBJECT: GROOM ROAD (McHugh Road to Plank Road) PROJECT
CITY-PARISH PROJECT NO. 19-EN-HC-0035

ORIGINAL BID DATE: Thursday, May 29, 2025 at 2:00 p.m.
REVISED DATE BY THIS ADDENDUM, THURSDAY, JUNE 19, 2025 @ 2:00 P.M.

The following revisions shall be incorporated in and take precedence over any conflicting part of the original
contract documents.

REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION AND RESPONSES

As of May 20, 2025 a number of RFI were received were received and are being addressed however:

e More time is needed to respond to the RFI and the bid opening date is hereby extended as
indicated above.

Project Manager



